REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. SPEAKER AND MR. PRESIDENT:

We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the following entitled BILL:

H. B. No. 315: Mississippi Code; modernize terminology by replacing "mentally retarded" with "intellectual disability".

We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

- 1. That the Senate recede from its Amendment No. 1.
- 2. That the House and Senate adopt the following amendment:
- AMEND by striking Section 8 in its entirety and renumbering 2 the subsequent sections accordingly.
- 3 FURTHER, AMEND on line 2161 by striking "July 1, 2024" and inserting "its passage" in lieu thereof. 4
- 5 FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform by striking "AND 43-18-1" 6 and inserting "AND" after "41-7-191" on line 2.

CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE

X (SIGNED) X (SIGNED) Creekmore IV Bryan

X (SIGNED) X (SIGNED) Yancey Parker

X (SIGNED) X (SIGNED) Parks Stepp